Contact Amphenol Aerospace for more information at 800-678-0141  •  www.amphenol-aerospace.com 223
Amphenol
Aerospace
II
Dualok
III
SJT
38999

	 contacts. Consult Amphenol for assistance in ordering
	 38999 circulars with coax, twinax and triax contacts.
•	 Consult Amphenol Aerospace for ordering information for
	 connectors with PC tail contacts and for transition adapters.
•	 If connector is ordered less contacts, power contacts and/or
	 sealing plugs may be ordered separately to fill out the insert
	 arrangement.
SJT-R, 38999 Type
See the SJT section of this catalog.
•  Amphenol proprietary series
(non-MS) which is a further
expansion of the basic JT family,
but incorporates the LJT
scoop-proof design
•  Compliant with several
European specifications
Amphe-Lite, 38999 Type
See Catalog 12-094 for complete
information on this series.
•  Commercial/Industrial
38999 Series III type
•  Cost effective high performance
connector for severe environments or
general duty industrial applications
•  Consult Amphenol Industrial
Operations for further information
12-094 catalog is on-line at www.
amphenol-industrial.com.
NOTE: 	 SAE AS39029 supersedes MIL-C-39029.
NOTE: 	 MIL-DTL-38999 supersedes MIL-C-38999.
		  MIL-DTL-27599 supersedes MIL-C-27599
JT-R, D38999 Series II LJT-R, D38999 Series I
See 38999 section Series II, JT for complete
information on this series.
•  Shorter profile connector series for

I Filter
Transient
How to Order 38999, Series III Circular
With Quadrax 100 Ohm Contacts
Amphenol Tri-Start, 38999 Series III* Connectors can be ordered with the following popularly used Quadrax contacts:
100 ohm quadrax 21-033385-051 socket contacts
100 ohm quadrax 21-033384-051 pin contacts
Use the following coded number ordering procedure :
* The incorporation of quadrax or differential twinax contacts requires a
modified connector to accommodate keyed contacts.
For more information on Tri-Start, MIL-DTL-38999 Series III connectors see the section in this catalog.
Tri-Start Alternate
Positions
A plug with a given rotation
letter will mate with a
receptacle with the same
rotation letter. The angles for
a given connector are the
same whether it contains
pins or sockets. Inserts are
not rotated in conjunction
with the master key/keyway.
DR
BSC̊ CR
BSC̊
BR
BSC̊
AR
BSC̊
MAIN
KEYWAY
MAIN
KEYWAY
AP
BSC
BP
BSC
DP
BSC
CP
BSC
˚
˚
˚˚
RECEPTACLE
(front face shown)
PLUG
(front face shown)
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.
Connector Type Shell Type Service Class Shell Size –
Insert Arrangement
Contact Type Alternate Keying
Position
TVP 00 RQW 21–75 P B
TV Tri-Start Series Connector with metal shells
TVP Back panel mounted receptacle with metal shells
CTV Tri-Start Series Connector with composite shells
CTVP Back panel mounted receptacle with composite shells
Step 1. Select a Connector Type
00 Wall mount receptacle
02 Box mount receptacle available only with the PCB
tails and epoxy backfilled (non-removable)
06 Straight plug
07 Jam nut receptacle
Step 2. Select a Shell Style
RQF Electroless nickel plated
RGQF Electroless nickel plated ground plane
RQW Olive drab cadmium plate
RGQW Olive drab cadmium plated ground plane
RQB NiAlBronze
RGQB NiAlBronze ground plane
RQK Corrosion resistance stainless steel
RGQK Stainless steel ground plane